		418	15	5	
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILIN	NG SERVICE INC.				
(Requestor's Name) 1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD	STF• 101				
(Address)		60		9361	-
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134			*****78.78	*****78,75	
(City, State, Zip) (Pho	one #)				
		OFFICE USE ONLY		_	
CORPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUM	RFR(S) (if mour).			
	-				
1. OceanMar	Park Aparti	ments, Ir	юС ·	<u></u>	
(Corporation Name)	. .	(Document#)			
2(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		·	
3					
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		~	
4(Corporation Name)	· · ·	(Document #)		· · · · · ·	
Walk in Pick up time	Photocopy	Certified Cop	APR		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDM	ENTS			
Profit	Amendment			and the second s	
/ NonProfit	Resignation of R	.A., Officer/Director		-	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent				
Domestication	Dissolution/Withd	Irawal			
Other	Merger				
	//	///			
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATIO	N/	40		
	OUALIFICATION				
Annual Report	Foreign 3				
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnersh	nip /	ł		
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	2001 APR 25 PHT			
	4 1	DEPARTMENT OF ST ASOTAL OF START			
	Other	RECEIVENTOR OF ST			
CR2E031(9/92)		E	xaminer's Initials		

CR2E031(9/92)

ì

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

OCEANMAR PARK APARTMENTS, INC.



The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be OCEANMAR PARK APARTMENTS, INC. The existence of this corporation shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall continue perpetually unless dissolved by law.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 10221 E. Broadview Drive, Bay Harbor Islands, Florida 33154.

ARTICLE III NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock with par value of one (\$1.00) dollar per share.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name of the initial registered agent is:

ş ``

Martin Caparros, Jr. 10221 E. Broadview Drive Bay Harbor Islands, Florida 33154 The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Martin Caparros, Jr. 10221 E. Broadview Drive Bay Harbor Islands, Florida 33154

ARTICLE VII OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The initial board of directors of the corporation shall be composed of one director. The name and address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until a successor is elected or appointed is:

Martin Caparros, Jr.President, Secretary and Treasurer10221 E. Broadview DriveBay Harbor Islands, Florida 33154

The undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\underline{24}$ day of April, 2001.

Martin Caparros, Jr.

7

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provision of sections 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: OCEANMAR PARK APARTMENTS, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Martin Caparros, Jr. 10221 E. Broadview Drive Bay Harbor Islands, Florida 33154

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of the statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

> , . . . _____

-72

Martin Caparros, Jr., Registered Agent

Dated: April 24, 2001

